
 
Indian Policy Early Learning (IPEL) Sub Committee Meeting 

Agenda  
April 19, 2021, 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Virtual meeting – Zoom details below 
 

Time Activity 

9:00 - 9:30 Sally Brownfield, IPEL Chair – Welcome/Prayer – Introductions and updates 
 
 

9:30 – 9:50 Sheryl Fryberg, IPEL Vice Chair — Teacher evaluations conversation 
Sheryl will open a conversation to learn if any tribal ECE programs around the state are doing 
culturally specific teacher evaluations, or if anyone has any resources to share.   

9:50-10:10 Mary Rodriguez and Valerie Cruz – Migrant Education Program 
10:10 – 11:00   Gretchen Stahr Breuning (OSPI), Mari Taylor (DCYF), and Shandy Abrahamson (OSPI) –  

A conversation about the Preschool Development Grant opportunity 
Gretchen, Mari, and Shandy will share about the work happening in Pre-K to K transitions 
and an opportunity for funding to strengthen partnerships.  

11:00 – 11:30 Diana Stokes and Michelle Roberts, DCYF – Community-based Training Pilot 
The DCYF Professional Development team is recruiting for a community-based training 
pilot. They will share more about what this pilot will entail and answer questions. They 
hope to recruit people to join.  

11:30 – 11:45  Charlotte Campbell, DCYF – Updates to IPEL communication 
Charlotte will share the Partner Updates document and open the conversation around how 
we can improve communication strategies 

11:30 – 12:00 Tleena Ives, Director – OTR updates  
• Elections for a West Side delegate for IPEL 

 
IPEL Executive Committee     DCYF Tribal Staff 
Sally Brownfield, Chair     Tleena Ives, Director – tleena.ives@dcyf.wa.gov 
Sheryl Fryberg, Vice Chair                    
Cherry Meyer, Secretary     Michelle Spears, Admin. Asst. – michelle.spears@dcyf.wa.gov 
Open position, Member At-Large (West)    Reagan Henry, Licensing Specialist–reagon.henry@dcyf.wa.gov 
Tara Evans, Member At-Large (East)     Charlotte Campbell, Early Ach.–charlotte.campbell@dcyf.wa.gov 
       Matt Judge, CCDF – matt.judge@dcyf.wa.gov 
       Michelle Johnson, ECEAP – michelle.johnson@dcyf.wa.gov  
       Brian Frisina, ESIT – brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov  

Meeting Details: 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://dcyf.zoom.us/j/83739246796?pwd=VTAxc0ZsZlpFelNHakozcnFlNTJFdz09 
Meeting ID: 837 3924 6796 
Passcode: 771741 
Dial by your location 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 213 338 8477 US (Los Angeles) 

mailto:michelle.johnson@dcyf.wa.gov
mailto:brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov
https://dcyf.zoom.us/j/83739246796?pwd=VTAxc0ZsZlpFelNHakozcnFlNTJFdz09


 
Meeting ID: 837 3924 6796 
Passcode: 771741 
Find your local number: https://dcyf.zoom.us/u/kJSw70YjO 
Join by Skype for Business 
https://dcyf.zoom.us/skype/83739246796 

Questions please contact Michelle Spears at michelle.spears@dcyf.wa.gov 

https://dcyf.zoom.us/u/kJSw70YjO
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